## State of Arizona Board of Chiropractic Examiners





## Proclamation

**WHEREAS**, Dr. Ruth Carver Pike successfully passed the Arizona State Chiropractic Licensing Exam administered by the Arizona Board of Chiropractic Examiners on January 4, 1952; and

**WHEREAS,** Dr. Ruth Carver Pike was issued license number 345 to practice chiropractic in the State of Arizona on February 1, 1952; and

**WHEREAS,** Dr. Ruth Carver Pike practiced chiropractic in the Historic Tony Johns House in Prescott, Arizona for nearly 25 years prior to retiring her license;

**WHEREAS,** Dr. Ruth Carver Pike was among the Pioneering Women of Arizona to enter in the practice of Chiropractic; and

**WHEREAS,** The Board of Chiropractic Examiners is proud to recognize that empowered women like Dr. Ruth Carver Pike are a vibrant and vital part of the rich history of the chiropractic profession here in Arizona.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MEMBERS, of the State of Arizona Board of Chiropractic Examiners, do here by congratulate

## \*Ruth Carver Pike, Doctor of Chiropractic \*

on the celebration of her 105th Birthday, April 19, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Arizona.

Jan Boy. Pe

James J. Badge, D.C. - Chairman

Rull A Gumo OC

Richard A. Guarino, D.C. - Vice-Chair

Steven Knauf, D.C. - Professional Member

Angela Powell - Public Member

DONE at the State of Arizona Board of Chiropractic Examiners' Office on the Arizona Capitol Mall on this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of April in the year Two Thousand and Eighteen and of the Independence of the United States of America the Two Hundred and Forty-Second.

**ATTEST:** 

Control of the second s

Justin Bohall Executive Director